

# Global Invacom Group's Shenzhen Arm Recognised as Best Electronics and Cable Assembly Supplier at ASM Supplier Day Meeting

**Singapore, 9 June 2016 –** Satellite communications ("Sat Comms") equipment provider **Global Invacom Group Limited ("Global Invacom"** or **"the Group")** announces today that its Shenzhen subsidiary Radiance Electronics (Shenzhen) Co. Ltd ("Radiance Electronics") won the Best Supplier Award at the ASM Pacific Technology Ltd ("ASM") Supplier Day Meeting in China.

Mr CL Quah, Senior Business Development and Customer Service Manager of Radiance Electronics, received the award in late April at a gala dinner held in the Crowne Plaza Hotel Shenzhen.

The gala was attended by senior ASM employees Mr Hofmann Hebert, Vice President of CRM & Regional Managing Director, Greater China; Mr Jaime Marner, Director of Global Purchasing & Supply Chain Printing Solutions; and Mr Negel Roberts, Director Global Operational Development, along with ASM's other key suppliers.

ASM, a longtime customer of the Group, had nominated Radiance Electronics in the electronics and cable assembly supplier category. The event marks Radiance Electronics' second time winning ASM's Best Supplier Award, having also won in 2013.

Radiance Electronics provides ASM with global support for electrical enclosures across its electronics assembly platform, which has reduced downtime impact by an average of 32 hours over the past 12 months.

On winning the award, Mr Tony Taylor, Executive Chairman of Global Invacom, said, "We are both humbled and honoured to receive this award. My sincere gratitude goes out to Global Invacom's customers and employees for their loyalty and support as we consolidate our leadership in the research, development and production of high tech equipment."

## \*\*End of Press Release\*\*

# **For media queries, please contact** Matthew Garner

Chief Financial Officer

## **Global Invacom Group Limited**

8 Temasek Boulevard #20-03 Suntec Tower Three Singapore 038988 +65 6884 3423 Freeman House John Roberts Business Park Canterbury CT5 3BJ United Kingdom +44 203 053 3523

Page 2 of 2

On behalf of Global Invacom Group Limited:

#### finnCap Ltd (Nominated Adviser and Joint Broker)

Christopher Raggett / Simon Hicks (Corporate Finance) Rhys Williams (Corporate Broking and Sales) +44 207 220 0500

#### Mirabaud Securities LLP (Joint Broker)

Peter Krens (Equity Capital Markets) +44 207 878 3362

Bell Pottinger LLP (UK Financial PR)

David Rydell / David Bass / Lucy Stewart +44 203 772 2500

#### WeR1 Consultants Pte Ltd (Singapore Financial PR)

Grace Yew, graceyew@wer1.net Ian Lau, ianlau@wer1.net +65 6737 4844

#### **About Global Invacom Group Limited**

Global Invacom Group Limited ("Global Invacom") is listed on the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited Mainboard ("SGX-ST") and its shares are admitted to trading on the AIM Market of the London Stock Exchange in the U.K.

Global Invacom is a fully integrated satellite equipment provider with seven manufacturing plants across China, Israel, Malaysia, U.K. and the U.S. Its customers include satellite broadcasters such as BSkyB of the U.K. and Dish Network of the U.S.A.

On 24 August 2015, Global Invacom completed the acquisition of Skyware Global, a leading U.S.-based designer and supplier of satellite antenna products and services for C-band, Ku-band and Ka-band frequency platforms, positioning itself as the world's only full-service outdoor unit supplier.

Global Invacom provides a full range of dish antennas, LNB receivers, transmitters, switches and video distribution components and electronics manufacturing services in satellite communications, as well as manufacturing services in TV peripherals, computer peripherals, medical, and consumer electronics industries.

For more information, please refer to <u>www.globalinvacom.com</u>